
Adams: ​ ​ ​ ​ Name:​ ​ ​ ​ Title: 
oliver_n@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Natalie Oliver ​ ​ ​ Principal 
duncan_t@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Tara Duncan​ ​ ​ Secretary 
lucas_ci@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Cielle Lucas​ ​ ​ Nurse​ ​  
 

ATA 
floresgutierrez_m@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Misael Gutierrez​ ​ Principal 
tygart_s@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Steven Tygart​ ​ ​ AP 
beverly_m@4j.lane.edu​​ ​ Megan Beverly ​​ ​ Secretary 
royer_a@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Adrienne Royer​​ ​ Nurse 
 

Awbrey Park 
tiecke_j@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Jared Tiecke​ ​ ​ Principal 
chrissis_j@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Jade Chrissis​ ​ ​ Secretary 
mccall_s@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Suzie McCall​ ​ ​ Nurse 
 

Buena Vista 
hinthorn_m@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Mark Hinthorn​ ​ ​ Principal 
grado_v@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Vivian Grado​ ​ ​ Secretary 
erickson_c@4j.lane.edu​​ ​ Cathy Erickson​ ​ ​ Nurse 
 

Cal Young 
young_bri@4j.lane.edu​​ ​ Brian Young​ ​ ​ Principal 
parks_b@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Brandon Parks​ ​ ​ AP 
krivchuk_a@4j.lane.edu​​ ​ Alexis Krivchuk​ ​ ​ Secretary 
schrouder_b@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Bonnie Schrouder​ ​ Nurse 
 

Camas 
blackhorn_h@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Hobie Blackhorn​ ​ Principal 
salgadoaradillas_f@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Fabi Salgadoaradillas​ ​ Secretary 
schwarze_t@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Tanya Schwarze​​ ​ Nurse 
 

Charlemagne 
campbell_s@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Sarah Campbell​​ ​ Principal 
drummond_el@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Eliza Drummond​ ​ Secretary 
downes_j@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Jenny Downes​ ​ ​ Nurse 
 

Chavez 
gordon_k@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Kevin Gordon​ ​ ​ Principal 
carey_k@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Karma Carey​ ​ ​ Secretary 
lucas_ci@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Cielle Lucas​ ​ ​ Nurse 
 

Chinese (He Lin CI) 
hebard_j@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Jen Hebard​ ​ ​ Principal 
whitaker_m@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Mallory Whitaker​ ​ Secretary​ ​ ​  
wohlers_g@4j.lane.edu​​ ​ Gyna Wohlers​ ​ ​ Nurse 
 

CT program (downtown) 
mendelssohn_e@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Ed Mendelssohn​ ​ Administrator 
roellig_k@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Kim Roellig​ ​ ​ Nurse 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:tygart_s@4j.lane.edu
mailto:chrissis_j@4j.lane.edu
mailto:mccall_s@4j.lane.edu
mailto:hinthorn_m@4j.lane.edu
mailto:young_bri@4j.lane.edu
mailto:schrouder_b@4j.lane.edu
mailto:blackhorn_h@4j.lane.edu
mailto:campbell_s@4j.lane.edu
mailto:drummond_el@4j.lane.edu
mailto:downes_j@4j.lane.edu
mailto:gordon_k@4j.lane.edu
mailto:carey_k@4j.lane.edu
mailto:wohlers_g@4j.lane.edu


Churchill​ ​ ​ ​ Name: ​​ ​ ​ Title: 
rodemack_k@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Kevin Rodenack​​ ​ Principal 
kruziki_b@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Beth Kruziki​ ​ ​ AP​ ​  
hoberg_e@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Erik Hoberg​ ​ ​ AD 
reents_ji@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Jill Reents​ ​ ​ Secretary 
pimental_k@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Ken Pimentel​ ​ ​ Finance Clerk 
ramsing_k@4j.lane.edu​​ ​ Kym Ramsing​ ​ ​ Attendance Clerk 
roellig_k@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Kim Roellig​ ​ ​ Nurse 
donnelly_sy@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Sydney Donnelly​ ​ Trainer 
 

ECCO 
mayers_s@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Scott Mayers​ ​ ​ Principal 
myers_t@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Teresa Myers​ ​ ​ AP 
price_v@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Victoria Price​ ​ ​ Secretary​ ​  
roellig_k@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Kim Roellig​ ​ ​ Nurse 
 

Edgewood 
gillett_g@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ George Gillett​ ​ ​ Principal 
bunson_t@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Tanya Bunson​ ​ ​ Secretary​  
downes_j@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Jenny Downes​ ​ ​ Nurse 
 

Edison 
hulbert_d@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Dave Hulbert​ ​ ​ Principal 
campbellsiebers_r@4j.lane.edu​​ Ricki Campbell-Siebers​ ​ Secretary 
wieck_a@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Allison Wieck​ ​ ​ Nurse 
 

Family 
martindale_t@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Teresa Martindale​ ​ Principal 
stubbert_b@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Brittany Stubbert​ ​ Secretary 
wohlers_g@4j.lane.edu​​ ​ Gyna Wohlers​ ​ ​ Nurse 
 

Future Build at NEHS 
mendelssohn_e@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Ed Mendelssohn​ ​ Administrator​ ​  
huling_r@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Ricci Huling​ ​ ​ Principal 
swartz_n@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Nazia Swartz​ ​ ​ AP 
saldanaannand_j@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Jessica Saldana-Annand​​ Secretary 
boechler_r@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Rhonda Boechler​ ​ Finance Clerk 
barklow_s@4j.lane.edu​​ ​ Stari Barklow​ ​ ​ Nurse 
 

Fox Hollow 
schuck_l@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Leila Schuck​ ​ ​ Principal 
richards_sa@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Sara Richards​ ​ ​ Secretary 
wieck_a@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Allison Wieck​ ​ ​ Nurse 
 

Gilham 
page_l@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Lavinia Page​ ​ ​ Principal 
piowaty_t@4j.lane.edu​​ ​ Tom Piowaty​ ​ ​ AP​ ​  
fentress_a@4j.lane.edu​​ ​ Alicia Fentress​ ​ ​ Secretary 
schrouder_b@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Bonnie Schrouder​ ​ Nurse 
 

Holt 
chinn@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Allan Chinn​ ​ ​ Principal 
boyd_r@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Rebecca Boyd​ ​ ​ AP 
alberts_s@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Sharon Alberts​ ​ ​ Secretary 
maxwell_j@4j.lane.edu​​ ​ Joy Maxwell​ ​ ​ Nurse 
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Howard​​ ​ ​ Name: ​​ ​ ​ Title: 
jett_c@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Charlie Jett​ ​ ​ Principal​  
hruby@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ AJ Hruby​ ​ ​ AP 
fear_k@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Kelsey Fear​ ​ ​ Secretary 
vanbloem_e@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Eden Van Bloem​ ​ Nurse 
 

Kelly 
prater_s@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Sarah Prater​ ​ ​ Principal 
gomeznavarrete_e@4j.lane.edu​​ Edith Gomez Navarrete​ AP 
moncadapacheco_l@4j.lane.edu​ Laura Moncada Pacheco​ Secretary 
vanbloem_e@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Eden Van Bloem​ ​ Nurse 
 

Kennedy 
sheaffer_t@4j.lane.edu​​ ​ Travis Sheaffer​ ​ ​ Principal 
marsh@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Scott Marsh​ ​ ​ AP 
miller_v@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Victoria Miller​ ​ ​ Secretary 
wohlers_g@4j.lane.edu​​ ​ Gyna Wohlers​ ​ ​ Nurse 
 

Madison 
corey_j@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Justin Corey​ ​ ​ Principal 
wilde_g@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Gina Crump​ ​ ​ AP 
peterson_m@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Mary Peterson​ ​ ​ Secretary 
mccall_s@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Suzie McCall​ ​ ​ Nurse 
 

McCornack 
brummett_d@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Dana Brummett​​ ​ Principal 
whittlesey_j@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Julie Whittlesey​​ ​ Secretary​  
royer_a@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Adrienne Royer​​ ​ Nurse 
 

Monroe 
saeteurn_s@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Sun Saeteurn​ ​ ​ Principal 
selner_m@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Megan Selner​ ​ ​ AP 
plascencia_s@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Stephanie Plascencia​ ​ Secretary 
maxwell_j@4j.lane.edu​​ ​ Joy Maxwell​ ​ ​ Nurse 
 

NEHS 
huling_r@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Ricci Huling​ ​ ​ Principal 
swartz_n@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Nazia Swartz​ ​ ​ AP 
barsotti_p@4j.lane.edu​​ ​ Peter Barsotti​ ​ ​ AD 
saldanaannand_j@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Jessica Saldana-Annand​​ Secretary 
boechler_r@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Rhonda Boechler​ ​ Finance Clerk 
barklow_s@4j.lane.edu​​ ​ Stari Barklow​ ​ ​ Nurse 
ocampo@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Cesar Ocampo​ ​ ​ Trainer 
 

River Road 
ramirezgutierrez_k@4j.lane.edu​​ Karen Ramirez Gutierrez​ Principal 
miranda_s@4j.lane.edu​​ ​ Stephanie Miranda​ ​ Secretary 
sanborn_w@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Wendy Sanborn​​ ​ Nurse 
delatte@4j.lane.edu (until Feb ‘26)​ Debbie Dellate​ ​ ​ Secretary (sub) 
 

Roosevelt 
yocum_m@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Mike Yocum​ ​ ​ Principal 
wilson_k@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Kelsea Wilson​ ​ ​ AP 
fuhriman_l@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Laura Fuhriman​​ ​ Secretary 
schwarze_t@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Tanya Schwarze​​ ​ Nurse 
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SBMS​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Name: ​​ ​ ​ Title: 
nolan_p@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Paula Nolan​ ​ ​ Principal 
sequeira_c@4j.lane.edu​​ ​ Carlos Sequeira​​ ​ AP 
minter_s@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Stephanie Minter​ ​ Secretary​  
downes_j@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Jenny Downes​ ​ ​ Nurse 
 

SEHS 
zublin_k@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Kee Zublin​ ​ ​ Principal 
nelson_da@4j.lane.edu​​ ​ Dainean Nelson​​ ​ AP​ ​  
tosi_s@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Samantha Tosi​ ​ ​ Secretary 
wold_k@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Katie Wold​ ​ ​ Finance Clerk 
moore_ji@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Jim Moore​ ​ ​ AD 
wieck_a@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Allison Wieck​ ​ ​ Nurse 
brownlie@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Marlee Hansen​ ​ ​ Trainer 
 
Sheldon 
ingman_m@4j.lane.edu​​ ​ Mike Ingman​ ​ ​ Principal 
mitchell_c@4j.lane.edu​​ ​ Chris Mitchell​ ​ ​ AD 
natt_k@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Kristen Natt​ ​ ​ Secretary 
dayley_e@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Ethan Dayley​ ​ ​ Finance Clerk 
sanborn_w@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Wendy Sanborn​​ ​ Nurse 
baker_l@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Laura Baker​ ​ ​ Trainer 
 

Spring Creek 
wetherell_g@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Geoff Wetherell​​ ​ Principal 
kendrick_h@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Heather Kendrick​ ​ Secretary 
mccall_s@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Suzie McCall​ ​ ​ Nurse 
 

Twin Oaks 
randall_st@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Stephanie Randall​ ​ Principal 
hoagland_j@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Jenna Hoagland​​ ​ Secretary 
royer_a@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Adrienne Royer​​ ​ Nurse 
 

Willag 
minney_sh@4j.lane.edu​ ​ Sheila Minney​ ​ ​ Principal 
bodily_k@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ KC Bodily​ ​ ​ AP 
serra_d@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Debbie Serra​ ​ ​ Secretary​  
erickson_c@4j.lane.edu​​ ​ Cathy Erickson​ ​ ​ Nurser 
 

YG 
ingram_k@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Kimberly Ingram​ ​ Principal 
phipps_b@4j.lane.edu​ ​ ​ Brigitte Phipps​ ​ ​ Secretary 
barklow_s@4j.lane.edu​​ ​ Stari Barklow​ ​ ​ Nurse 
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